Certificate:
        FIDI 19 ATEX 0002X
        EAC RU C-HR.HB07.B.00280/20
Marking:          0722
Apparatus category:
II 2GD
II 1G
Marking of explosion protection:

            Maximum number of cables with nominal cross section  per connection point
            Nominal cable cross section
            Additional type code:
                                                    Ex i – intrinsic safety version
                                                    E – type with internal metal plate for armoured cable earthing
                                                    2 – multiple connection terminal block with 3 connection points
RK 01
70
Zone
1 21 2 22
DIMENSION DRAWING (mm)
115
1
1
5
1
8
0
185
43
O
6
7
5
100
64
II 2D    Ex  A21  IP66  T80°C
II 2G    Ex e II T6
WARNING
DO NOT OPEN WHEN ENERGIZED
HR - 10090  Zagreb 0722
RK/054    Ui=690V            CESI 09 ATEX ...
P-             AZ-
RK 01/744-E (internal metal plate)
Standard terminal block  Terminal with three connection
points (type RK 01/514-2)